900746146 01/25/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900727818

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marcus Sanders Morganfield		06/01/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MW Music and Media LLC	
Street Address:	614 N. Dupont Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6185421	CHAMPAGNE AND REEFER
Registration Number:	6659823	GOT MY MOJO WORKING
Registration Number:	5656350	HOOCHIE COOCHIE MAN
Registration Number:	5656349	MANNISH BOY
Registration Number:	5656291	MUDDY WATERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126077064

Email: tmatson@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy C. Matson Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342349.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Matson
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy C. Matson/

900746146 TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0170 DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Marcus Sanders Morganfiled to MW Music Notice#page1.tif source=Marcus Sanders Morganfield to MW Music Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - TM Assignment - Marcus Sanders Morganfield to MW Music and Media LLC#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - TM Assignment - Marcus Sanders Morganfield to MW Music and Media LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made as of June 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date") between Marcus Sanders Morganfield ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and MW Music and Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of Assignor's rights, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the marks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the following:

- 1. The goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the Marks are used and for which they are registered;
- 2. All income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- 3. All rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the Marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks and their related property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

MW MUSIC AND MEDIA LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: Mercy Morganfield
An authorized signatory

in admenized signatory

SCHEDULE A

Annexed to the Trademark Assignment effective as of June 1, 2022 between Marcus Sanders Morganfield, on the one hand, and MW Music and Media LLC, on the other hand.

Marks

- 1. **CHAMPAGNE AND REEFER** Registration No. 6185421 (United States)
- 2. GOT MY MOJO WORKING Registration No. 6659823 (United States)
- 3. GOTMYMOJO.COM (Domain) (United States)
- 4. **GOTMYMOJO.NET** (Domain) (United States)
- 5. **HOOCHIE COOCHIE MAN** Registration No. 5656350 (United States)
- 6. **MANNISH BOY** Registration No. 5656349 (United States)
- 7. **MUDDY WATERS** Registration No. TMA1057947 (Canada)
- 8. MUDDY WATERS Registration No. 39352302 (China (People's Republic))
- 9. **MUDDY WATERS** Registration No. UK00801367486 (United Kingdom)
- 10. **MUDDY WATERS** Registration No. 5656291 (United States)
- 11. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (Australia)
- 12. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (China (People's Republic))
- 13. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (European Union (Community))
- 14. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (United Kingdom)
- 15. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (Republic of Korea)
- 16. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (Singapore)
- 17. **MUDDY WATERS** [MADRID] Registration No. 1367486 (International Registration Madrid Protocol Only)

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0173